



**33 SEA WALKER "SOFFIO"**



*GUEST OF VILLA GIADA CAN ENJOY EXCLUSIVE ACCESS  
TO THE PRIVATE SPEED BOAT:*

### **SEAWALKER 33 “SOFFIO”**

BUILT IN 2021, IS THE LATEST WALK - AROUND YACHT TO BE CREATED  
BY FIART MARE.

ITS LARGE COCKPIT, ABOVE AVERAGE SIZE FOR ITS CLASS,  
HAS AN ENORMOUS “U” SHAPED SOFA WHICH CAN BE CONVERTED INTO A  
SUNBATHING OR LUNCH AREA.

THE INTERIOR FEATURES A COMFORTABLE BOW BED, A KITCHEN  
AND A TOILET.

THE POWER PROVIDED ENSURES HIGH PERFORMANCE WITH EXTREMELY  
LOW FUEL CONSUMPTION.

*AVAILABLE DAILY ON RESERVATION.  
FROM 1.500 EURO PER DAY, 8.500 EURO PER 6 DAYS  
WITH PROFESSIONAL SKIPPER.  
FUEL ON CONSUMPTION.*











#### technical data / données techniques / dati tecnici

maximum length / longueur totale / lunghezza max (L max)	<b>10,4 m</b>
hull length / longueur coque / lunghezza scafo (lh)	<b>9,98 m</b>
hull beam / largeur coque / larghezza scafo (bh)	<b>3,68 m</b>
maximum beam / largeur max / larghezza max (Bmax)	<b>3,72 m</b>
construction depth / hauteur sous barrot / altezza di costruzione	<b>2,29 m</b>
draught at dwl / tirant d'eau / immersione di progetto	<b>0,89 m</b>
displacement / déplacement / dislocamento	<b>6.500 kg</b>
fuel capacity / réservoirs de carburant / serbatoio di carburante	<b>~ 590 lt</b>
water capacity / réservoirs d'eau douce / serbatoio acqua	<b>~ 230 lt</b>
cabin height / hauteur en cabine / altezza in cabina	<b>2,00 m</b>
persons capacity / capacité personnes / portata persone	<b>10</b>
berths / places à dormir / posti letto	<b>4</b>
project category / categorie de project / categoria di progettazione	<b>B</b>

#### motorization / moteur / motorizzazione

<b>2 x 220 HP Volvo Penta - D3 EVC</b>	<b>kw/cv 162/220</b>
consumption / consommation / consumo (L/h)	<b>45 (80%) / 88 (100%)</b>
cruising speed / vitesse de croisière / velocità di crociera (kn)	<b>31 (3000 RPM)</b>
planing speed / vitesse de déjaugeage / velocità di planata (kn)	<b>16 (1600 RPM)</b>

#### other engines / autres moteurs / altre motorizzazioni

2X240 HP VOLVO PENTA - 4.3GX1 gasoline

2X260 HP VOLVO PENTA - D4 EVC

2 outboard engines

#### main board equipment / équipement de bord principal / principali dotazioni di bordo

electronic engine control levers / commande moteur électronique / manette elettroniche

echosounder / écho-sondeur / ecoscandaglio

battery charger / chargeur de batteries / caricabatterie

VHF/DSC

electric winch with stainless steel anchor / guindeau électrique avec ancre en acier / verricello elettrico con ancora in acciaio

cd/radio stereo with USB connection / cd/radio stéréo avec connection USB / radio stereo cd con connessione USB

hydraulically lifting table converting to a dinette or sun-bathing deck / plan tournant à soulèvement oléodynamique pour former la table ou le bain de soleil / sistema oleodinamico tavolo/prendisole

hydraulic hatch for full engine compartment access / ouverture hydraulique capot moteur / apertura oleodinamica vano motore

led lighting / éclairage à led / illuminazione led

water system with autoclave and tank / installation hydrique avec régulateur de pression et réservoir d'eau / impianto idrico con autoclave

bow and stern shower / bow and stern shower / doccia a prua e a poppa

teak cockpit table / table cockpit en teck / tavolo pranzo in teck

cockpit floor teak-laid / cockpit en teck / teck pozzetto e plancetta di poppa

central unit in teak with sink and kitchen / meuble cuisine en teck dans le cockpit / mobile pozzetto in teck con cucina

teak stern platform with lockers and compartments / plateforme arrière en teck avec compartiments / plancetta di poppa in teck con gavoni

big sun bath / grand bain de soleil / grande prendisole a poppa

big driver seat / grand siège de pilotage / ampio divano di guida a 3 posti

stainless steel perimeter fender / liston en inox / bottazzo in acciaio

television with dvd in dinette / television en dinette avec dvd / tv in dinette con dvd



[INFO@LUXURYINCAPRI.IT](mailto:INFO@LUXURYINCAPRI.IT)

[WWW.LUXURYINCAPRI.IT](http://WWW.LUXURYINCAPRI.IT)